

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No. 376 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.11.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p><u>(On being mentioned)</u> <u>I.A.No.5 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel on both sides.</p> <p>On 19.10.2023 in I.A.No.4 of 2023 in M.A.C.M.A.No.376 of 2023 an order was passed. The applicant therein filed the present application requesting the Court to correct two typographical errors that occurred in the order.</p> <p>On hearing both sides and on perusal of the record, the present application is “allowed”.</p> <p>In the body of the order, the word owner shall be substituted by the word one. The name ‘Smt. Radika’ shall be substituted by the name ‘Smt. Pydi Kalavathi’.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry-out the corrections and issue fresh copy of the order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>Note:- C.C. by 20.11.2023 B/o. S.R.</p>	

--	--	--	--

